

Great Valley Junior Patriots Tackle Football

- Volunteer Agreement

The success of the Great Valley Junior Patriots relies on the time, talent, and dedication of countless individuals. The organization is run strictly by volunteers and we require all parents to volunteer time and service to their team – either as a coach or helping with game day and volunteer assignments throughout the season. Every family will be asked to participate in fundraising - more details on fundraising efforts will be shared prior to the start of the season.

Your team parent will coordinate sign-ups for the different areas of volunteering during a team meeting. Once you have signed up for a particular assignment and you are unable to complete your time slot, it is your responsibility to find a replacement and to inform your team parent of the changes.

- I understand that the Head Coach is responsible for the actions of all the youth participants, coaching staff and parents that are involved in the events for the team in which my child participates.
- I understand that it is my responsibility as a parent/guardian of the above-named child, to advise any individual(s) who I invite or bring to a team event of all rules and regulations.
- I understand that I will be held accountable for their conduct, while in attendance at a team event.
- I hereby understand that disciplinary action of a warning, written reprimand or a suspension of two weeks or less will not be appealed by contacting my association league representative and following the Junior Patriots procedures in accordance.
- My signature below will confirm that I understand and accept the above as conditions to my child's participation in the ICFL league and the policy of Great Junior Patriots League volunteer requirements.
- I acknowledge that I have read and understand the volunteer participant code of conduct.

Updated March 2022